# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



QUIT CLAIM DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY





Doc#: 0622040175 Fee: \$32.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/08/2006 12:28 PM Pg: 1 of 5

See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and made a part hereof

#### SUBJECT TO:

MOHAMMED

QUADRI

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 17-16-118-019-1018

Address(es) of Real Estate: 625 West Jackson Boulevard, Unit #305, Chicago, Uninois 60661

Dated this 5 day of John Amjad Quadri

EARAH H. QUADRI

Exempt under provisions of

TH HUSSAIN

Date Buyer, Seller or Representative

ection 31-45,

0622040175D Page: 2 of 5

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF

ALSO KNOWN AS MOHAMMED PLADET

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Amiad Quadri personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this

day of

00*00000000000000000000* "OFFICIAL SEAL" YASMEEN KHAN Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 1-11-09 

Och County Clark's Office

Prepared By:

Azam Nizamuddin

1400 East Touhy Avenue

Suite 409

Des Plaines, Illinois 60018

Mail To:

Farah Hussain 625 West Jackson Boulevard, Unit #305 Chicago, Illinois 60661

Name & Address of Taxpayer:

Farah Hussain 625 West Jackson Boulevard, Unit #305 Chicago, Illinois 60661

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF 1	, COUNTY OF	1 aoK	SS.
I. Chemine Herm	andlez_a NOTARY	PUBLIC IN AND	FOR SAID COUNTY, IN
THE STATE AFORESAID, DO HE	REBY CERTIFY THAT	FARAH. H.	QUATET NOW
KNOWN AS FARAL	HUSSAIN		
PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME TO I	BE THE SAME PERSON WHO	OSE NAME(S)	SUBSCRIBED TO
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT A	PPEARED BEFORE ME THIS	S DAY IN PERSO	N AND ACKNOWLEDGED
THAT SIGNED AND I	DELIVERED THE SAID IN	STRUMENT AS	FREE AND
VOLUNTARY ACT ON THE USES			
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFT	ricial seal this 5	DAY OF	200 6
COMMISION EXPIRES: 04/2/10	<u>C</u>	Cosemou	1
	¥ <b>/</b>		
	0,		
્	Notary Pennicia	Co	
	Ty Commission Expires Apr 21, 2008	Certs	O <sub>15c</sub>
		•	'Co

0622040175D Page: 4 of 5

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY** EXHIBIT A \*

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Legal Description: PARCEL 1:

UNIT NUMBER 305 IN THE CAPITOL HILLS LOFT CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND ALL OR PARTS OF LOFTS 1, 4, 5 AND 8 IN BLOCK 28 IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "C" TO THE CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00494269, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

#### PARCEL 2:

THE RIGHT TO USE P62, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE AFOREMENTIONED DECLARATION.

Permanent Index #'s: 17-16-118-1)19-1018 Vol. 0591

alevard, b.

Of Coot County Clarks Office Property Address: 625 West Jackson Voulevard, Unit 305, Chicago, Illinois 60661

0622040175D Page: 5 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

	The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
	Dated
	Grantor or Agent
	Subscribed and sworm to before me by the said affiant this of day of the body Notary Public My Commission expires: 10/09/09
ings reserved riskip bulk ingsis, en	The grantee or his agent affirms and verified that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, e rartnership authorized to do business or acquired and hold title real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to
	Dated Signature
	Grantee or Agen'.
c	Subscribed and sworn to before  me by the said
	Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identify of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under

the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)